ETAS ID: TM309503

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 000750 Frame 0852. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill as of November 28, 1986.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VALLOUREC, SOCIETE ANONYME		11/28/1986	A SOCIETE ANONYME: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFFIVAL
Street Address:	70 RUE DE L'ABBAYE
City:	Solesmes 59730
State/Country:	FRANCE
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1305582	AFFIVAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847 808 5500 Email: mail@iphorgan.net **Correspondent Name:** Jeannine A Rittenhouse Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLV 0267 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeannine A Rittenhouse
SIGNATURE:	/JAR/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Declaration and Corrected Deed#page1.tif source=Signed Declaration and Corrected Deed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0890

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I Claude Geroin the PRESIDENT	of AFFIVAL, verify
that I have firsthand knowledge of the facts, as follows. AFFIVAL is	the owner of the United
States trademark registration number 1305582. On November 13, 1990	a request was filed with
the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce requesting recordal of
an assignment from the original registrant Vallourec to AFFIVAL.	The assignment deed
submitted in support of the request for recordal erroneously identified	the assignee as "Affival,
S.A." instead of only "AFFIVAL." The legal entity-type "S.A." has no	ever been used as part of
the name of the registrant company AFFIVAL and the company is pr	operly identified only as
AFFIVAL, without the designation of its legal-entity-type "Société	Anonyme". With this
request, the assignee and current trademark owner AFFIVAL therefor	re requests recordal of a
corrected assignment to properly identify the registrant as AFFIVAL.	A copy of the Deed as
filed is attached herewith, initialing and dating the areas of the old deed	that require correction.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by find or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he / she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Owner; and all statements made of his / her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

AFFIVAL

Name: Claude Lenoir Title: President

Date: July 1st, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0891

assignment of trademark

Whereas, Vellourec, a Societe Anonyme, organized under the laws of France, having a principal place of business at 130 Rue de 611ly, 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France (formerly at 7 Place du Chancelier Adenauer, 75115 Peris, France) has adopted and used the trademark, AFFIVAL, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,305,582, dated November 28, 1984; and

Whereas, Affival, Syd. a corporation of France having a principal place of business at 70 Rue de l'abbaye; 59730 Solesmas, France, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, therefore, for goods and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Valloureo S.A.? does hereby assign unto the said Affivel 37%, as of November 28, 1986 all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

betober 22th Witness: __

Jean-Claude CABRE

Witness :

Agrés DUFOUR

ritle: President Chief Operating Officer

Jean-Claude CABRE

RECORDED PATERT AND TRADEMARK

NOV 131990

TRADEMARK REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 07/02/2014